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P 195 1:34.457 129.5556:01:18.592Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing5 2001  1 J. Barbosa / C. Fittipaldi
F. Albuquerque

 P 85 1:34.333 129.7426:01:19.775ORECA  LMP2JDC-Miller Motorsports85 200 1.183 1.1832  2 C. Miller / M. Goikhberg / S. Simpson
 P 197 1:34.672 129.3076:01:27.138Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 200 8.546 7.3633  3 T. Nunez / J. Bomarito / S. Pigot
 P 189 1:33.314 131.1716:01:36.175Ligier  LMP2PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports52 200 17.583 9.0374  4 J. Gutierrez / O. Pla
 P 38 1:35.841 127.6916:01:42.819Multimatic/Riley  LMP2VisitFlorida Racing90 198 2 Laps 2 Laps5  5 M. Goossens / R. Van Der Zande
 P 120 1:34.812 129.1206:02:04.010Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 197 3 Laps 1 Laps6  6 R. Taylor / J. Taylor
 PC 73 1:37.849 125.0816:02:28.980ORECA FLM09Performance Tech Motorsports38 195 5 Laps 2 Laps7  1 J. French / P. O'Ward / K. Masson
 GTLM 182 1:41.608 120.4836:01:27.241BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL25 192 8 Laps 3 Laps8  1 B. Auberlen / A. Sims
 GTLM 156 1:42.034 119.9866:01:31.657Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing67 192 8 Laps 4.4169  2 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook
 GTLM 188 1:42.097 119.8626:01:32.468Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing3 192 8 Laps 0.81110  3 J. Magnussen / A. Garcia
 PC 119 1:38.802 123.9016:01:33.418ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports20 192 8 Laps 0.95011  2 D. Yount / B. Rice / D. Burkett
 GTLM 161 1:41.943 120.0486:01:41.922Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing66 192 8 Laps 8.50412  4 D. Mueller / J. Hand
 GTLM 188 1:42.379 119.5516:01:44.083Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing4 192 8 Laps 2.16113  5 O. Gavin / T. Milner
 GTLM 129 1:42.063 119.9246:02:17.419Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team912 192 8 Laps 33.33614  6 L. Vanthoor / G. Bruni
 GTLM 158 1:41.897 120.1116:01:38.829Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team911 191 9 Laps 1 Laps15  7 P. Pilet / D. Werner

 
 

GTD 184 1:45.027 116.5696:02:23.965Acura NSX GT3Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian93 187 13 Laps 4 Laps16  1 A. Lally / K. Legge

 GTD 184 1:45.147 116.3826:02:24.557Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 187 13 Laps 0.59217  2 C. Nielsen / A. Balzan / M. Cressoni
 GTD 184 1:45.276 116.2586:02:26.560BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 187 13 Laps 2.00318  3 J. Marks / J. Klingmann
 
 

GTD 186 1:45.400 116.1346:02:28.511Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports - WeatherTech Racing50 187 13 Laps 1.95119  4 C. MacNeil / G. Jeannette
S. Van Gisbergen

 GTD 153 1:44.786 116.8176:02:28.900Lexus RCF GT33GT Racing15 187 13 Laps 0.38920  5 R. Alon / J. Hawksworth / A. Cindric
 GTD 182 1:45.531 116.0096:02:33.093Lexus RCF GT33GT Racing14 187 13 Laps 4.19321  6 S. Pruett / S. Karam
 
 

GTD 184 1:46.149 115.3266:02:48.999Porsche 911 GT3 RAlegra Motorsports28 187 13 Laps 15.90622  7 D. Morad / M. de Quesada
M. Christensen

 GTD 177 1:46.405 115.0156:02:51.068Porsche 911 GT3 RPark Place Motorsports73 187 13 Laps 2.06923  8 P. Lindsey / M. McMurry
 GTD 152 1:45.191 116.3826:01:37.732Audi R8 LMS GT3Stevenson Motorsports57 186 14 Laps 1 Laps24  9 L. Aschenbach / A. Davis

 
 

GTD 184 1:45.426 116.0726:02:30.507Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports - Team AMG33 186 14 Laps 52.77525  10 B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen
M. Farnbacher

 GTD 181 1:45.807 115.6996:02:36.982Lamborghini Huracan GT3Dream Racing Motorsport27 186 14 Laps 6.47526  11 P. Ruberti / C. Sbirrazzuoli
 GTD 113 1:45.768 115.6996:02:37.430Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 186 14 Laps 0.44827  12 B. Sellers / M. Snow
 GTD 186 1:45.684 115.8236:02:40.034Porsche 911 GT3 RCORE autosport54 186 14 Laps 2.60428  13 J. Bennett / C. Braun / N. Jonsson
 GTD 158 1:45.352 116.1966:01:23.102Audi R8 LMS GT3Alex Job Racing23 184 16 Laps 2 Laps29  14 B. Sweedler / T. Bell / F. Montecalvo
 GTD 178 1:45.298 116.2586:01:41.405Mercedes-AMG GT3SunEnergy1 Racing75 184 16 Laps 18.30330  15 T. Vautier / K. Habul / B. Said
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 P 149 1:33.924 130.3015:38:43.253Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM2 177 23 Laps 7 Laps31  7 Not RunningS. Sharp / R. Dalziel / L. Derani
 PC 172 1:39.464 123.0316:01:39.803ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports26 176 24 Laps 1 Laps32  3 B. Alder / D. Jones / G. Yacaman
 GTD 149 1:45.769 115.6995:23:20.786Acura NSX GT3Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian86 167 33 Laps 9 Laps33  16 Not RunningJ. Segal / O. Negri Jr.

 GTLM 151 1:41.927 120.1115:04:44.822BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL24 161 39 Laps 6 Laps34  8 Not RunningJ. Edwards / M. Tomczyk
 P 99 1:34.713 129.2454:51:22.047Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM22 160 40 Laps 1 Laps35  8 Not RunningJ. van Overbeek / B. Senna
 GTD 74 1:46.381 115.0772:56:48.497Lamborghini Huracan GT3Change Racing16 89 111 Laps 71 Laps36  17 Not RunningB. Sandberg / J. Mul / C. Lewis
 P 21 1:35.745 127.8162:15:25.478Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports70 61 139 Laps 28 Laps37  9 Not RunningT. Long / J. Miller / M. Franchitti

 P 166 1:34.319 129.7426:02:30.596Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing3138  10 D. Cameron / E. Curran
F. Albuquerque

Fastest Laps by Class

1:33.314P 189 131.1 MphOlivier Pla Lap

1:37.849PC 73 125.0 MphPatricio O'Ward Lap

1:41.608GTLM 182 120.4 MphAlexander Sims Lap

1:44.786GTD 153 116.8 MphJack Hawksworth Lap

Circuit Records by Class

P Olivier Pla 1:33.314 131.1 Mph07-02-2017

PC Patricio O'Ward 1:37.849 125.0 Mph07-02-2017

GTLM Alexander Sims 1:41.608 120.4 Mph07-02-2017

GTD Jack Hawksworth 1:44.786 116.8 Mph07-02-2017

Car #31 - Moved to lback of class - As per 12.12.1 of the Sporting Regualtions - Drive-time requirement violation
Car #10 - Deleted Lap 1 - Short cutting the track
Car #33 - Invalidated Laps 6, 28
Car #912 - Invalidated Lap 26
Car #75 - Deleted Lap 57 - Short cutting the track
Car #28 - Invalidated Lap 179
Car #50 - Invalidated Lap 184
Published at: ........................................
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